
1

Douglas, Tina  (PUC)

From: John and Teresa Homan <homan1971@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, April 12, 2019 11:07 AM
To: PUC-DOCKET FILINGS; Edwards, Kristen; Reiss, Amanda; Kristian Mark Dahl (kdahl@otpco.com); Will 

Stone (stohill@itctel.com); Heath Stone; Garrett Homan; Christina Kilby (christinalkilby@yahoo.com); 
jon Henslin (jnhenslin@itcmilbank.com); Pam Lynde (plynde@itctel.com); Lisa M. Agrimonti 
(lagrimonti@fredlaw.com); Mollie Smith (msmith@fredlaw.com); Jon Saxon 
(jsaxon@invenergyllc.com); Kearney, Darren; Thurber, Jon; msvedeman@invenergyllc Michael 
Svedeman com

Subject: Re: [EXT] Witnesses to be called for evidentiary  hearing.

 
 
> On Apr 12, 2019, at 10:58 AM, John and Teresa Homan 
<homan1971@gmail.com> wrote 
>  
> I am requesting the following witnesses to be called on to testify in rebuttal 
and impeachment purposes. 
> At the proceedings of the evidentiary hearing in the matter of the 
application of Deuel Harvest North.   EL 18-053. 
> I would request that they be scheduled for around 1:OO PM on Wed.  
April 17, 2019.,  to allow for the distances they are required to travel. 
 
Lynn Pederson 
Dennis Kannegieter 
Jodi Theisen 
>  
> Thank you. 
>  
>  
>  
>  
>  
> Dated. 4/12/19 
>  
> /S  /John Homan 
>  
> John Homan 
>  


